## Sexual Assault Response Team Member Amendment

WHEREAS, on the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of November 2021, the Brown County Commissioners Court established an Adult Sexual Assault Response Team pursuant to the requirements of 351.252. The SART is asking to amend the Original Members to the following:

- A. The Chief Administrator of a Sexual Assault Program that provides services within the county or her designee.
- B. The Center for Life Resources director of crisis services, or her designee, a mental health behavioral health provider in the county.
- C. Chief of Police of Brown County, or his designee, as the Chief of Police for the City of Brownwood, which is the largest municipality in Brown County.
- D. Sheriff of Brown County, or his designee, as the Sheriff of Brown County.
- E. Chief Bangs Police Department, or his designee.
- F. Sheriff of Mills County, or his designee, as the Sheriff of Mills County.
- G. District Attorney of Brown and Mills County, or his designee, as the Criminal District Attorney of Brown County.
- H. Hendrick Medical Center SANE Coordinator, or her designee, as the Sexual Assault Nurse Examiner (SANE) Coordinator for Brown County.
- I. Chief of Early Police Department, or his designee, as the Chief of Police Early.

Signed,

Joel Horas 12.4-2

y Travelp

12-04-2023

12-04-2023

12-04-2023

12-04-2023

12-04-2023

December 4, 2023

Exhibit # 4